
17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
 IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

RESULTS BOOK 

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.



Name Result Name Result Name Result

1 Croatia DEŠA Petra 650 PESKA Željka 676 MARKEŠIĆ Ruža 759 2085 NER

2 Romania NEGRILESCU Elena 548 HERCIU Livia 695 BOANDA Claudia 719 1962

3 Slovenia VOGRIČ Karmen 497 PADEŽNIK Danica 671 FRAS Marija 664 1832

4 Poland SZCZYPIORSKA Regina 462 HARAZIM Maria 672 CURYLO Irena 659 1793

5 Czech HLADIKOVA Daniel 545 PAULUSOVA Anna 600 VLACHOVA Ivana 620 1765

6 Serbia MILOŠEVIĆ Gordana 447 LUKOVIĆ Milijanka 583 STEFANOVIC Ljiljana 667 1697

7 Slovakai KOVAČOVA Anna 360 VICENOVA Henrieta 553 JEŽIKOVA Alberta 698 1611

8 Germany ROTHER Aldeheid 543 DÖRFERT Adelheid 624 1167

____________________ ___________________

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Team Competition - Women

Pos. Country
B1 B2 B3 Team 

result



Name Result Name Result Name Result

ZIEBA Jan 609 FORTKOWSKI Stanislaw 665 KANIKUŁA Grzegorz 758

KOZIEJ Zdisław 571 RADZIMIERSKI Teodor 627 SORDYL Albert 716

OSOLNIK Mitja 570 FURLAN Tomaž 666 TOMŠIČ Franc 703

VOGRIČ Darjo 520 ŽAGAR Igor 667 ŽALAR Marjan 758

ÐUNÐEK Stjepan 535 JELUŠIĆ Villiam 699 DUMENČIĆ Vedran 752

MILUTINOVIĆ Ranko 500 FERENČIĆ Ivica 673 VUČENOVIĆ Zlatko 694

POP Dorel 564 DAMIAN Vasile 691 ORDOG Levente 717

TROBA Albert 468 RUS Adrian 649 MOZES Gyofri 735

BEHRENDT Tilo 622 BETHGE Jürgen 669 BARTELT Roland 664

ELSHOLZ Enirco 463 KEISER Ronny 624 LOKAT Ralf-Peter 706

LAZAREVIĆ Slobodan 402 VIKTOROVIĆ Branislav 716 MILOVIĆ Vlado 756

PAVLOVIĆ Milan 411 MURINA Enis 720 PETROŠANEC Damir 704

____________________ ___________________

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee
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17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Team Competition - Men

Pos. Country
B1 Team 

result

B2 B3



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1. PETRA DEŠA CRO 166 171 157 156 650 163 154 179 158 654 1304 NER

2. ADELHEID ROTHER GER 138 139 153 113 543 145 143 147 158 593 1136

3. DANIEL HLADIKOVA CZE 137 120 154 134 545 137 142 135 150 564 1109

4. ELENA NEGRILESCU ROM 136 132 159 121 548 145 156 111 131 543 1091

5. MARA HORNJAK SRB 138 141 115 130 524 102 149 134 135 520 1044

6. KARMEN VOGRIČ SLO 118 127 138 114 497 117 133 144 113 507 1004

7. MIECZYSLAWA STEPNIEWSKA POL 120 109 147 120 496 0 0 0 0 0 496

8. JUDITH DOLNY GER 110 119 126 109 464 0 0 0 0 0 464

9. REGINA SZCZYPIORSKA POL 122 115 114 111 462 0 0 0 0 0 462

10. GORDANA MILOŠEVIĆ SRB 130 101 96 120 447 0 0 0 0 0 447

11. ANNA KOVAČOVA SVK 74 82 97 107 360 0 0 0 0 0 360

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

ResultSurname Name 
Final

result

17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Individual - Women B1 

Pos. Country
Qualification

Result
Final



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1. LIVIA HERCIU ROM 176 164 196 159 695 168 191 169 170 698 1393

2. ZELJKA PESKA CRO 157 187 181 151 676 187 174 166 188 715 1391

3. MARIA HARAZIM POL 154 175 162 181 672 178 164 150 179 671 1343

4. EVICA ŠERFEZ CRO 171 165 178 156 670 172 171 151 171 665 1335

5. ANNA BARWINSKA POL 163 181 169 169 682 153 170 160 160 643 1325

6. DANICA PADEŽNIK SLO 174 181 161 155 671 170 165 169 146 650 1321

7. NERMINA MEHULIĆ CRO 157 150 155 178 640 177 157 158 174 666 1306

8. SNEŽANA RADOVIĆ SRB 165 163 164 170 662 136 141 153 138 568 1230

9. JOLANTA LEWANDOWSKA POL 150 158 157 160 625 0 0 0 0 0 625 7 (9)

10. ANKICA NOVKOVIĆ SRB 152 170 141 162 625 0 0 0 0 0 625 3 (9)

11. ADELHEID DÖRFERT GER 158 161 164 141 624 0 0 0 0 0 624

12. ALOJZIJA PIRC SLO 145 163 148 167 623 0 0 0 0 0 623

13. ANNA PAULUSOVA CZE 132 164 159 145 600 0 0 0 0 0 600

14. MILIJANKA LUKOVIĆ SRB 159 149 149 126 583 0 0 0 0 0 583

15. HENRIETA VICEROVA SVK 137 138 148 130 553 0 0 0 0 0 553

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

Result
Final

ResultName
Final

result

17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Individual - Women B2 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1. RUŽA MARKEŠIĆ CRO 178 197 194 190 759 184 193 181 191 749 1508 NER

2. CLAUDIA BOANDA ROM 178 163 187 191 719 178 203 180 188 749 1468

3. ALŽBETA JEŽIKOVA SVK 182 166 154 196 698 186 157 167 169 679 1377

4. MARIJA FRAS SLO 180 154 162 168 664 171 177 170 164 682 1346

5. LJILJANA STEFANOVIĆ SRB 160 166 176 165 667 166 152 168 177 663 1330 15(9) 0 (0)

6. ANNA STRIŽOVA SVK 181 148 173 161 663 157 168 166 176 667 1330 15(9) 1 (0)

7. EMILIA SAWINIEC POL 153 171 171 166 661 0 0 0 0 0 661

8. IRENA CURYLO POL 173 162 142 182 659 0 0 0 0 0 659

9. LJILJANA TRBULIN SRB 190 160 135 161 646 0 0 0 0 0 646

10. IVANA VLACHOVA CZE 160 145 168 147 620 0 0 0 0 0 620

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

Result
Final

ResultName
Final

result

17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Individual - Women B3 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification



1 2 3 4

1. ZELJKA PESKA CRO 187 174 166 188 715

2. LIVIA HERCIU ROM 168 191 169 170 698

3. MARIA HARAZIM POL 178 164 150 179 671

4. NERMINA MEHULIĆ CRO 177 157 158 174 666

5. EVICA ŠERFEZ CRO 172 171 151 171 665

6. DANICA PADEŽNIK SLO 170 165 169 146 650

7. ANNA BARWINSKA POL 153 170 160 160 643

8. SNEŽANA RADOVIĆ SRB 136 141 153 138 568

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

____________________ Head refree____________________

Sorin Lapadatu

Director of ECH

17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Single event  - Women B2 

Surname Country
Final

ResultPos. Name



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1. JAN ZIEBA POL 124 166 151 168 609 163 156 169 157 645 1254

2. ZDZISŁAW KOZIEJ POL 135 133 145 158 571 149 176 159 151 635 1206

3. MITJA OSOLNIK SLO 161 145 131 133 570 159 134 144 152 589 1159

4. TILO BEHRENDT GER 177 146 156 143 622 133 142 125 106 506 1128

5. STJEPAN ĐUNĐEK CRO 132 129 153 121 535 149 153 161 127 590 1125

6. DOREL POP ROM 164 125 153 122 564 119 112 141 122 494 1058

7. DARJO VOGRIČ SLO 117 148 128 127 520 146 123 106 135 510 1030

8. GUNTER GRABOWSKI GER 128 101 143 138 510 94 136 116 143 489 999

9. ENVER JUSIĆ CRO 124 139 108 133 504 0 0 0 0 0 504

10. RANKO MILUTINOVĆ CRO 133 112 145 110 500 0 0 0 0 0 500

11. MARIAN TOTH SVK 112 102 113 154 481 0 0 0 0 0 481

12. STOJAN BJELAJAC CRO 109 116 127 128 480 0 0 0 0 0 480

13. ALBERT TROBA ROM 125 131 109 103 468 0 0 0 0 0 468

14. ENRICO ELSHOLZ GER 96 147 112 108 463 0 0 0 0 0 463

15. MAREK ZWOLENKIEWICZ POL 98 121 124 105 448 0 0 0 0 0 448

16. MILAN PAVLOVIĆ SRB 76 148 79 108 411 0 0 0 0 0 411

17. SLOBODAN LAZAREVIC SRB 118 91 94 99 402 0 0 0 0 0 402

18. MIROSLAV ĐORĐEVIĆ SRB 93 84 99 97 373 0 0 0 0 0 373

____________________

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

____________________ Head referee

Sorin Lapadatu

Director of ECH

Qualification
Result

17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Final
Name Result

Final

result

Individual - Men B1 

Pos. Surname Country



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1. BRANISLAV VIKTOROVIĆ SRB 174 178 197 167 716 183 171 185 198 737 1453

2. VACLAV TRNKA SVK 175 166 194 168 703 183 173 188 179 723 1426

3. ENIS MURINA SRB 183 164 187 186 720 152 185 196 170 703 1423

4. JOŽE LAMPE SLO 175 183 178 196 732 168 163 176 178 685 1417

5. VILLIAM JELUŠIĆ CRO 183 179 157 180 699 190 175 161 189 715 1414

6. PETER SISENSZKI HUN 198 195 164 165 722 159 188 165 173 685 1407

7. VASILE DAMIAN ROM 187 155 176 173 691 170 167 179 176 692 1383

8. SAŠO KAJTNA SLO 176 167 147 183 673 169 167 183 183 702 1375

9. IVICA FERENČIĆ CRO 164 187 174 148 673 171 189 176 163 699 1372

10. PETER VOJVODA SVK 178 180 151 171 680 171 165 182 168 686 1366

11. MIODRAG VUKANIĆ SRB 170 171 177 164 682 154 155 174 154 637 1319

12. NENAD MAKSIMOVIĆ SRB 173 167 175 165 680 159 145 156 170 630 1310

13. JURGEN BETHGE GER 159 189 166 155 669 0 0 0 0 0 669

14. IGOR ŽAGAR SLO 177 161 159 170 667 0 0 0 0 0 667

15. TOMAŽ FURLAN SLO 159 172 163 172 666 0 0 0 0 0 666

16. STANISLAW FORTKOWSKI POL 148 161 182 174 665 0 0 0 0 0 665

17. WLADYSLAW WAKULINSKI POL 170 159 169 160 658 0 0 0 0 0 658

18. ADRIAN RUS ROM 172 145 164 168 649 0 0 0 0 0 649

19. JOZEF CSAK HUN 177 171 153 147 648 0 0 0 0 0 648

20. DARKO SARAPA CRO 153 152 172 166 643 0 0 0 0 0 643

21. TEODOR RADZIMIERSKI POL 166 162 146 153 627 0 0 0 0 0 627

22. RONNY KEISER GER 165 139 160 160 624 0 0 0 0 0 624

Sorin Lapadatu ____________________

Director of ECH Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Head referee

Final

result

Individual - Men B2 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification

                                               17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Result
Final

ResultName



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1. MARJAN ŽALAR SLO 189 188 196 185 758 191 193 202 205 791 1549 NER

2. GRZEGORZ KANIKUŁA POL 193 197 187 181 758 207 189 192 173 761 1519

3. PETER VRABLEC SVK 198 205 182 189 774 168 172 187 194 721 1495

4. KAREL PARIL CZE 191 160 194 199 744 176 190 181 189 736 1480

5. VLADO MILOVIĆ SRB 196 183 183 194 756 182 173 186 171 712 1468

6. LEVENTE ORDOG ROM 187 181 168 181 717 173 193 180 193 739 1456

7. VEDRAN DUMENČIĆ CRO 186 177 187 202 752 183 169 171 179 702 1454

8. MIRKO ŠTAJDOHAR CRO 192 176 183 164 715 166 180 186 191 723 1438

9. VACLAV WEBR CZE 182 175 181 179 717 176 180 177 181 714 1431

10. ALBERT SORDYL POL 175 172 178 191 716 179 192 175 168 714 1430

11. MOZES GYORFI ROM 180 193 180 182 735 171 141 170 181 663 1398

12. LASZLO SPANYIK HUN 184 169 181 182 716 0 0 0 0 0 716

13. RALF PETER LOKAT GER 176 181 180 169 706 0 0 0 0 0 706

14. MARIO MUŠKARDIN CRO 165 184 177 179 705 0 0 0 0 0 705

15. DAMIR PETROŠANEC SRB 170 174 179 181 704 0 0 0 0 0 704

16. FRANC TOMŠIČ SLO 185 161 180 177 703 0 0 0 0 0 703

17. MILIJA BJEKIĆ SRB 173 169 181 176 699 0 0 0 0 0 699

18. GARSZON SZAKMAJER HUN 180 154 189 174 697 0 0 0 0 0 697

19. ZLATKO VUČENOVĆ CRO 176 181 164 173 694 0 0 0 0 0 694

20. PAVOL GARAJ SVK 161 174 180 163 678 0 0 0 0 0 678

21. JOSIP BIHAR SLO 177 175 162 163 677 0 0 0 0 0 677

22. ROLAND BARTELT GER 167 153 182 162 664 0 0 0 0 0 664

Sorin Lapadatu ____________________

Director of ECH Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Head referee

Country
Qualification

                                          17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Result
Final

Result
Final

result
Pos. Name

Individual - Men B3 

Surname



1 2 3 4

1. PETRA DEŠA CRO 163 154 179 158 654 NER

2. ADELHEID ROTHER GER 145 143 147 158 593

3. DANIEL HLADIKOVA CZE 137 142 135 150 564

4. ELENA NEGRILESCU ROM 145 156 111 131 543

5. MARA HORNJAK SRB 102 149 134 135 520

6. KARMEN VOGRIČ SLO 117 133 144 113 507

Director of ECH ____________________

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Head referee

Sorin Lapadatu

 17th IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ResultSurname Country

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05. - 04.06.2017., 

Single Event - Women B1 

Pos.
Final

Name



1 2 3 4

1 CLAUDIA BOANDA  ROM 178 203 180 188 749  12 (9)

2 RUŽA MARKEŠIĆ  CRO 184 193 181 191 749  8 (9)

3 MARIJA FRAS SLO 171 177 170 164 682

4 ALŽBETA JEŽIKOVA SVK 186 157 167 169 679

5 ANNA STRIŽOVA SVK 157 168 166 176 667

6 LJILJANA STEFANOVIĆ SRB 166 152 168 177 663

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

Sorin Lapadatu

 17th IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05. - 04.06.2017., 

Single Event - Women B3 

ResultPos. Name Surname Country
Final



 

1 2 3 4

1. JAN ZIEBA POL 163 156 169 157 645

2. ZDZISŁAW KOZIEJ POL 149 176 159 151 635

3. STJEPAN ĐUNĐEK CRO 149 153 161 127 590

4. MITJA OSOLNIK SLO 159 134 144 152 589

5. DARJO VOGRIČ SLO 146 123 106 135 510

6. TILO BEHRENDT GER 133 142 125 106 506

7. DOREL POP ROM 119 112 141 122 494

8. GUNTER GRABOWSKI GER 94 136 116 143 489

Sorin Lapadatu ____________________

Director of ECH Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Head referee

 17th IBSA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05. - 04.06.2017., 

Result

Single Event - Men B1 

Pos. Name Country
Final

Surname



                                                              Single event  - Men B2 

1 2 3 4

1. BRANISLAV VIKTOROVIĆ SRB 183 171 185 198 737

2. VACLAV TRNKA SVK 183 173 188 179 723

3. VILLIAM JELUŠIĆ CRO 190 175 161 189 715

4. ENIS MURINA SRB 152 185 196 170 703

5. SAŠO KAJTNA SLO 169 167 183 183 702

6. IVICA FERENČIĆ CRO 171 189 176 163 699

7. VASILE DAMIAN ROM 170 167 179 176 692

8. PETER VOJVODA SVK 171 165 182 168 686

9. PETER SISENSZKI 11 (9) HUN 159 188 165 173 685

10. JOŽE LAMPE 9 (9) SLO 168 163 176 178 685

11. MIODRAG VUKANIĆ SRB 154 155 174 154 637

12. NENAD MAKSIMOVIĆ SRB 159 145 156 170 630

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

                              17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                                      APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

ResultPos. Name Country
Final

Surname



1 2 3 4

1. MARJAN ŽALAR SLO 191 193 202 205 791 NER

2. GRZEGORZ KANIKUŁA POL 207 189 192 173 761

3. LEVENTE ORDOG ROM 173 193 180 193 739

4. KAREL PARIL CZE 176 190 181 189 736

5. MIRKO ŠTAJDOHAR CRO 166 180 186 191 723

6. PETER VRABLEC SVK 168 172 187 194 721

7. ALBERT SORDYL POL 179 192 175 168 714 9 / 0 /13

8. VACLAV WEBR CZE 176 180 177 181 714 9 / 0 /9

9. VLADO MILOVIĆ SRB 182 173 186 171 712

10. VEDRAN DUMENČIĆ CRO 183 169 171 179 702

11. MOZES GYORFI ROM 171 141 170 181 663

12. LASZLO SPANYIK HUN 0 0 0 0 0

____________________ ____________________

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

                                   17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                                      APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

                                                               Single event - Men B3 

ResultPos. Name Country
Final

Surname



Mix Tandem B1
Qualification game

____________________ ____________________

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

4(9) 3(0)

4(9) 6(0)

Negrilescu/Pop 169

Milosevic/Lazarevic 178

Hornjak/Pavlović 179

Stepniewska/Koziey 178

                         17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                                      APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

1 SLO Vogric/Osolnik 209

Ran. Country Name Result

2

GER 2 Dolny/Grabowski 147

Szczypiorska/Zwolenkiewicz 157

7

3

POL 1

ROU

POL 2

4

SRB 16

SRB 2

5

NER

Sorin Lapadatu

Deša/Djundjek 186

9

CRO 1

8

GER 1 Rother/Behrendt 185



Mix Tandem B1
Qualification game

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1. SLO Vogrič/Osolnik 69 88 2

8. POL 2 Szczypiorska/Zwolenskiewicz 39 59 0 Players 1. 2. Set

Vogrič/Osolnik 97 92 1 (7)

Adelheid/Behrendt 88 103 1 (6)

3. GER 1 Adelheid/Behrendt 81 105 2

6. SRB 1 Milošević/Lazarević 61 65 0 Players 1. 2. Set

Vogrič/Osolnik 94 87 2

Deša/Đunđek 86 86 0

2. CRO Deša/Đunđek 95 92 2

7. ROM Negrilescu/Pop 75 90 0 1. Place -  

Deša/Đunđek 69 105 1 (12) 2. Place -  

Stepaniwska/Koziey 113 82 1 (8) 3. Place -  

4. SRB 2 Hornjak/Pavlović 48 68 0 4. Place -  

5. POL 1 Stepaniwska/Koziey 71 86 2

For the 3. Place

 Adelheid/Behrendt 73 86 0

  Stepaniwska/Koziey 97 93 2

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

Sorin Lapadatu

                        17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017. 

SLO      Vogrič/Osolnik
CRO      Deša/Đunđek

GER 1    Adelheid/Behrendt

POL 2      Stepaniwska/Koziey



Mix Tandem B2
Qualification game

3 (9)

2 (9)

____________________ ____________________

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

11.

1. POL 1 Lewandowska/Wakulinski 239

                        17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017. 

Ran. Country Name Result

2.

SLO 1 Padeznik/Lampe 2313.

POL 2 Barwinska/FortIkowski 232

206

4.

CRO 2 Mehulić/Sarapa 210

5.

SRB 2 Luković/Murina 229

228

SVK Vicenova/Trnka

6.

228

CRO 1 Serfez/Jelusic

7.

GER 1 Dorfert/Betghe

9.

10.

ROM8. Herciu/Damain

Sorin Lapadatu

SRB 1 Novkovic/Viktorovic 196

195

SLO 2 Pirc/Kajtna 194



Mix Tandem B2
Qualification game

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1. POL 1 Lewandowska/Wakulinski 123 116 2

8. ROM Herciu/Damien 116 113 0             Players 1. 2. Set

Lewandowska/Wakulinski 101 109 1 (6)

Padežnik/Lampe 107 107 1 (12)

3. SLO 1 Padežnik/Lampe 110 100 1 (18)

6. CRO 1 Šerfez/Jelušić 101 107 1 (10) Players 1. 2. Set

Padežnik/Lampe 112 110 1 (13)

Mehulić/Sarapa 113 87 1 (7)

2. POL 2 Barwinska/Fortikowski 110 97 0

7. CRO 2 Mehulić/Sarapa 123 114 2  1. Place -  

Mehulić/Sarapa 116 107 1 (12) 2. Place -  

Vicenova/Trnka 102 110 1 (9) 3. Place -   

4. SRB 2 Luković/Murina 104 99 0 4. Place -   

5. SVK Vicenova/Trnka 111 108 2

Ffor the 3. Place

Lewandowska/Wakulinski 115 106 1 (13)

  Vicenova/Trnka 94 109 1 (10)

Sorin Lapadatu Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

                        17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017. 

SLO 1        Padežnik/Lampe
CRO 2       Mehulić/Sarapa
POL 1        Lewandowska/Wakul

SVK          Vicenova/Trnka



Mix Tandem B3
Qualification game

 

6 (9)

2 (9)

____________________ ____________________

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

210

6.

211

ROM Boanda/Ordog 221

Curylo/Kanikula

SVK 1 Ježikova/Vrablec

17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017.

Ran. Country Name Result

1. CRO

Trbulin/Petrošanec

Markesic/Vučenović 260

2.

Sawiniec/Sordyl 233

3. SVK 2 Strizova/Garaj 235

4.

SRB 1

5.

CZE Vlachova/Paril 242

POL 1

SLO Fras/Žalar 233

213

NER

Sorin Lapadatu

SRB 2 Stefanović/Milović 196

7.

8. POL 2

10.

9.



Mix Tandem B3
Qualification game

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1. CRO Markešić/Vučenović 124 128 2

8. POL 2 Curylo/Kanikula 117 95 0 Players 1. 2. Set

Markešić/Vučenović 117 117 1 (12)

Boanda/Ordog 119 109 1 (10)

3. SVK 2 Strizova/Garaj 107 106 0

6. ROM Boanda/Ordog 115 126 2  Players 1. 2. Set

Markešić/Vučenović 122 (1) 123 1 (11)

Ježikova/Vrablec 122 (2) 109 1 (8)

2. CZE Vlachova/Paril 117 111 1 (8)

7. SVK 1 Ježikova/Vrablec 114 118 1 (12) 1. Place -  

Ježikova/Vrablec 114 117 1 (46) 2. Place -  

Sawiniec/Sordyl 113 127 1 (45) 3. Place - 

4. POL 1 Sawiniec/Sordyl 113 101 1 (13) 4. Place - 

5. SLO Fras/Žalar 87 126 1 (11)

For the 3. Place

 

 Boanda/Ordog 126 107 2

  Sawiniec/Sordyl 109 106 0

Mariusz Kozakiewicz

Director of ECH Head referee

Sorin Lapadatu

                        17th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

APATIN, SERBIA, 29.05.-04.06.2017. 

CRO     Markešić/Vučenović

POL       Sawiniec/Sordyl

ROM     Boanda/Ordog

SVK      Ježikova/Vrablec


